1
© 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No. 1102, Rev. H
CAT24C64
64-Kb I2C CMOS Serial EEPROM
PIN CONFIGURATION FUNCTIONAL SYMBOL
FEATURES

15 Doc No.  1102, Rev. H© 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
24C64 Y I
Product Number
 24C64
CAT
Temperature Range
 I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Company ID
  Package
 L: PDIP
 W: SOIC, JEDEC
 Y: TSSOP
 ZD2: TDFN (3x4.9)(5)
 VP2: TDFN (2x3)
T3G–
T: Tape & Reel
2: 2000/Reel
3: 3000/Reel
 Lead Finish
 G: NiPdAu
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead fi nish is NiPdAu on pre-plated (PPF) lead frames.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT24C64YI-GT3 (TSSOP, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales offi ce.
(5) TDFN, ZD2 is only available in 2000 pcs/reel, i.e., CAT24C64ZD2I-T2. The TDFN (3x4.9) package is not recommended for new designs.
CAT24C64
16Doc. No. 1102, Rev. H © 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
 REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Comments
10/07/05 A Initial Issue
11/16/05 B Update Ordering Information
Add Tape and Reel Specifi cations
02/02/06 C Update Ordering Information
08/23/06 D Updated device description, supporting text and fi gures, package outlines, package
marking and ordering information.
Updated and re-formatted D.C. Characteristics presentation.
Updated and re-formatted A.C. Characteristics presentation to refl ect
Standard (100 kHz) and Fast (400 kHz) operation over the full voltage range.
09/08/06 E Remove Package Marking
02/13/07 F Update TDFN 8 Lead (3x4.9mm) package
03/20/07 G Add TDFN 8 Lead (2x3mm) package
03/29/07 H Update Page Write Buffer to 32-Bytes (for CAT24C64 Rev. E)
CAT24C64
17 Doc No.  1102, Rev. H© 2007 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents